2012 Series
Solenoid Pilot Actuated Valves
2
SERIES
2012 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
2012 Series
 Terminal Strip, Sub-D, and Round Connector Options-Exploded View 3

 2005/2012 Transition Plate 24
Assembly Kits
 How to Order 25
 25 or 37 Pin Sub-D 26
 1-16 or 1-32 Terminal Strip 26
 26 or 26+12 Pin Round Connector 26
 Connector Kits 27-29
 Electrical Interface 30
Table of Contents
3
SERIES
2012AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Manifold and Wiring Architecture
Terminal Strip. Sub-D, and Round Connector Options
(exploded view)
Terminal Strip
Wiring Option
Terminal Strip Module allows simple
connection to PLC using a Phoenix
Quick Connect terminal strip
Terminal Strip
3/4 NPT Conduit
Connection
Left End Mounting
Bracket Assembly
Round connector Module allows
simple connection to PLC using a
standard cable assembly
Round Connector
Wiring Option
2012 Single
Solenoid Air Pilot
Valve Unit
Plug together circuit
boards eliminate all
internal wiring
Left End Plate
Assembly
(Supply & Exhaust)
Optional DIN rail
mounting clips
Sub-D connector Module allows
simple connection to PLC using
a standard Sub-D cable
Interchangeable
Push-in Fittings
Blank Station
Plate
Speed Control
Assembly
Din Rail
Single Pressure
Sandwich Regulator
(Double Regulator
Also Available)
Right End Plate
Assembly
Plug-In Manifold
Assembly
2012 Double
Solenoid Air Pilot
Valve Unit
Terminal Strip Option
Sub-D Option
Round Connector Option
4
SERIES
2012 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
5 Ported, 2 and 3 position, 4-way, Spool & Sleeve Cv: 1.2
• Solenoid air pilot actuated
• Low wattage plug-in – 2.5 watt for DC application

Z6 = Z2 w/Speed Control
3 L 000 00
How to Order
Valves
Regulators
NOTE: Manifold assembly kit ordering information for:
 • Electrical interface options see page 30.
 • Fieldbus electronics see Electronics section.
6
SERIES
2012 AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
External Pilot Port
External
Pilot
Exhaust
Individual Base Assembly Kit    Internal/External Pilot Selection
M4 Pilot Port Location
(plug# 127-691 order separately)
Port Size Part. No.
1/4‑NPTF 203‑1100
1/4 G
3/8 NPTF 203‑1101
203‑1137
3/8 G 203‑1138
NOTE: Base assemblies are supplied set up for internal
pilot supply. To convert to external pilot supply install plug
P.N. 127-691 (sold separately) in the “X” gallery as indicated
above. Remove the 1/8 NPTF pipe plug from the “X” port to
supply pilot pressure.
Det. No. No. Req'd Part Name Part No.
1 1 Base (not sold separately)
2 1 Gasket 113-528
3 1 Cover 105-397
4 2 Screw 127-850
5 1 Screw 127-172
6 1 Strap 125-772
7 1 Terminal Strip Ass’y 256-593
8 1 Screw 127-176
9 1 Washer 128-162
10 2 Screw 127-318
11 1 1/8 NPTF Pipe Plug 129-100
7
SERIES
2012AVENTICS™
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
A B
DC
F
G
E
#10 or M5 Screw
              (2) Holes
I
K
L
J
M
H
AA R
N
S
1/2 NPTF or G Tap
Conduit
3/8 NPTF or G Tap
(5) PortsPQ
Y
Z
1/8 NPTF
(2) Ports
E

Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Assembly Kits
Manifold Assembly How to Order
Electrical Connection
Type & Location
3 =  G3 Fieldbus Electronics
F =  Terminal Strip 1-16
J =  25 Pin Sub-D
M =  37 Pin Sub-D
P =  12 Pin Round Connector
Q =  19 Pin Round Connector
R =  26 Pin Round Connector
S =  26+ 12 Pin Round Connector
T =  Terminal Strip 1-32
Valve Series
G =  2012 Series
Number of Valve Stations*
A  1
B  2
C  3
D  4
E  5
F  6
G  7
H
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 8
Valve Series
E  2005 Series
0
=
=  No Second  Valve Series
Options
STD = Standard
DRM = DIN Rail Mountin g
MUF = Muffler in End Plates
DWM = DIN Rail with MUF
A06 = End Plate with Ports on Lef t
   End Only, Mounting Plate
   Only on Right End
D10 = A06 w/DIN Rail Mounting
D11 = A06 w/Muffler in End Plates
F05 = A06 w/DIN Rail with MUF